

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

SB 282 # 7

DIGEST

Absenteeism. Removes certain provisions concerning attendance officer duties. Provides that a student's parent may request a representative of the parent's choosing who may provide insight into the student's absenteeism to be present at an attendance conference.

- 1 Page 2, delete lines 15 through 19.
 - 2 Page 2, line 20, delete "(11)" and insert "**(10)**".
 - 3 Page 2, line 28, delete "(12)" and insert "**(11)**".
 - 4 Page 4, after line 42, begin a new line double block indented and
 - 5 insert:
 - 6 **"(D) At the request of the student's parent, a representative**
 - 7 **of the parent's choosing who may provide insight into the**
 - 8 **student's absenteeism."**
 - 9 Page 5, line 13, delete "or requirement for".
 - 10 Page 5, line 20, after "counseling" insert "**or**".
- (Reference is to SB 282 as printed February 2, 2024.)